UNOFFICIAL COP

PREPARED BY:

John T. Clery, PC 1111 Plaza Drive, Suite 580 Schaumburg, IL 60173

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Dimitar Vassilev and Kamelia Vassilev

6 Forest Lane

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

Law Office of Paul J. Davies

639 Braeburn Rd.

Inverness, IL 60967

Doc#: 1321101032 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/30/2013 11:03 AM Pg: 1 of 2

1/2

ENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois)

THE GRANTOR(S), Luan Hajdari and Naxhije Hajdari nka: Kristina Hajdari, Husband and Wifeof the City of Elk Grove Village, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Dimiter 12 silev and Kamelia Vassilev, Husband and Wife of CHICAGO

, IL, not as Tenants in Common nor as Joint Tenants but as Tenants by the Entirety, all right, title, and interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot 3 in Elk Grove Village Section 1 North, being a Subdivision in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat there fregistered in the Office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois on January 21, 1957 as Document No. 1718827, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number(s): 08-21-403-010-0000

Property Address: 6 Forest Lane, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Subject, however, to the general taxes for the year of 2012 2nd installment and thereafter, and all covenants, restrictions, and conditions of record, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and other governmental regulations.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptions Lews of the State of Illinois.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not as JOINT TENANTS or TENANTS IN COMMON, but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY forever.

Dated this

∼ dav of

, L013

VILLAGE OF ELK GROVE VILLAGE
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
30751 \$ 609.00

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Dr., STE 2400

Chicago, IL 60606-4650

Attn:Search Department

Luan Hajdari Nashyyo Horston

Naxhije Hajdari

SC 4 INTO

08-21-403-010-0000 | 20130701603102 | HYWY69

1321101032D Page: 2 of 2

		LINO	FFICI	AL CC	PY	·
STATE OF	R				71 1	
COUNTY OF	Cook) ;)	SS.			
Hajdari, personally before me this day	known to m in person, an	e to be the same d acknowledged the d purposes thereir	person(s) whose r hat he/she/they sign a set forth, including	name(s) is/are subscribed, sealed and deliver the release and waive	bed to the foregored the said instruer of the right of h	Luan Hajdari and Naxhije ing instrument, appeared ment, as his/her/their free nomestead.
		Given under n	ny hand and notaria	l seal, this	day of U	11/11/18
				My commis	Nethery P	ublic /4/14
Exempt under the p	rovision; of p	aragraph				
	Q	0,	CO04		OFFICIAL MY COL	AAY 4, 2014
					750	Tico .